
Allegheny (5-10,3-3 PAC) -vs- Saint Vincent (8-7,3-3 PAC)
01/17/26 at Robert S. Carey Center, Latrobe, PA

 
 

 
 
Allegheny 59

Saint Vincent 85

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 517
Site: Robert S. Carey Center, Latrobe, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Allegheny 22 37 59
Saint Vincent 38 47 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Latauskas,Pijus * 31 3-7 0-1 8-11 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 1 14
20 Lang,Ryan * 31 5-8 1-2 2-2 2-8 10 3 2 3 0 2 13
21 Sitter,James * 25 2-8 2-6 1-2 0-6 6 0 2 1 0 1 7
15 Wallace,Max * 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 0 2
00 Perry,Jayson * 25 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 4 1 0 1
32 Brockmeyer,Lincoln 23 4-12 2-7 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 0 10
13 Teslovich,Eli 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
01 Lewis,Devon 8 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4
33 Maddalon,Owen 18 1-2 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 1 2
30 Szep,Jacob 3 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Pease,Cohen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 DePaula,Vinnie 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Burda,Jeremy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Williams,Trace 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Akey,Caleb 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-53 5-17 16-23 9-25 34 18 10 15 1 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-22   27.27 % 2-10   20.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 3-7   42.86 % 8-13   61.54 %
Total 19-53   35.8 % 5-17   29.4 % 16-23   69.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Wallace,Max Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Gales,Jaden * 23 8-15 0-2 7-10 1-8 9 3 2 0 0 3 23
04 Payne,Jaden * 28 4-8 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 1 0 3 1 1 11
33 Iuzzolino,Mike * 21 3-5 3-4 2-2 0-3 3 4 2 0 0 1 11
00 Ostrowski,Dev * 23 3-7 2-4 0-2 1-0 1 2 5 2 0 1 8
01 Jones,Jevontae * 19 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 1 4
02 Crosby,Terek 18 4-7 2-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 12
34 Straub,Adam 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4
13 Days,Zemari 12 0-2 0-1 3-4 4-2 6 2 1 2 0 0 3
22 Peccon,Nick 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
24 Masten,Colin 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
21 Spalding,Duncan 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Busbee,BJ 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
12 Bailey,Jaden 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Gidas,Niko 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 O'Rourke,Brady 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Logvin,Isaiah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Rodriguez,Ryan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Crossey,Connor 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-65 8-19 19-26 17-28 45 22 14 11 3 10 85



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85 % 2-4   50.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 15-38   39.47 % 6-15   40.00 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 29-65   44.6 % 8-19   42.1 % 19-26   73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 27
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Allegheny Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Vincent
MISS JUMPER by LANG,RYAN 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:19 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JEVONTAE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,JADEN
19:13 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,JADEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,MAX(in the paint) 18:51 2-2
ASSIST  by PERRY,JAYSON --

18:36 MISS JUMPER by GALES,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by OSTROWSKI,DEV

18:24 MISS 3PTR by GALES,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by LANG,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,JAYSON(in the paint) 18:08
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,MAX(in the paint) 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JEVONTAE
17:59 MISS 3PTR by IUZZOLINO,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PERRY,JAYSON 17:25

17:25 STEAL  by GALES,JADEN
17:20 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by LANG,RYAN 17:20
17:20 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by GALES,JADEN(fastbreak)
17:02 FOUL  by OSTROWSKI,DEV

GOOD FT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 17:02 3-5 H 2
GOOD FT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 17:02 4-5 H 1

16:45 MISS JUMPER by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by SITTER,JAMES 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GALES,JADEN
16:17 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GALES,JADEN

-- ASSIST  by OSTROWSKI,DEV
MISS 3PTR by LANG,RYAN 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
15:50 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by IUZZOLINO,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by GALES,JADEN
15:38 FOUL  by JONES,JEVONTAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38
15:38 SUB OUT by JONES,JEVONTAE
15:38 SUB IN by DAYS,ZEMARI

GOOD 3PTR by SITTER,JAMES 15:32 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by PERRY,JAYSON --

15:05 7-12 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by OSTROWSKI,DEV
TURNOVER  by SITTER,JAMES 14:52

14:52 STEAL  by GALES,JADEN
14:45 MISS JUMPER by GALES,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by SITTER,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:45

14:19 MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,MAX --
TURNOVER  by LANG,RYAN 14:07

14:07 STEAL  by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
14:02 7-14 H 7 GOOD DUNK by GALES,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
TURNOVER  by PERRY,JAYSON 13:37

13:37 STEAL  by PAYNE,JADEN
13:20 MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANG,RYAN --
13:08 FOUL  by DAYS,ZEMARI



13:08 SUB OUT by PAYNE,JADEN
13:08 SUB OUT by DAYS,ZEMARI
13:08 SUB OUT by GALES,JADEN
13:08 SUB OUT by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
13:08 SUB IN by JONES,JEVONTAE
13:08 SUB IN by CROSBY,TEREK
13:08 SUB IN by LOGVIN,ISAIAH
13:08 SUB IN by SPALDING,DUNCAN

SUB OUT by WALLACE,MAX 13:08
SUB IN by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 13:08
MISS 3PTR by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,TEREK
12:38 MISS JUMPER by OSTROWSKI,DEV(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JEVONTAE
12:35 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JEVONTAE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS(in the paint) 12:20
REBOUND OFF by LANG,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LANG,RYAN(in the paint) 12:17 9-16 H 7
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
SUB OUT by PERRY,JAYSON 11:59
SUB OUT by SITTER,JAMES 11:59
SUB IN by TESLOVICH,ELI 11:59
SUB IN by MADDALON,OWEN 11:59
FOUL  by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 11:52

11:41 9-18 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CROSBY,TEREK
TURNOVER  by TESLOVICH,ELI 11:12
FOUL  by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 10:58

10:58 MISS FT by OSTROWSKI,DEV
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:58 SUB OUT by JONES,JEVONTAE
10:58 SUB OUT by LOGVIN,ISAIAH
10:58 SUB OUT by SPALDING,DUNCAN
10:58 SUB IN by PAYNE,JADEN
10:58 SUB IN by BAILEY,JADEN
10:58 SUB IN by GALES,JADEN
10:58 MISS FT by OSTROWSKI,DEV

REBOUND DEF by LANG,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 10:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:19 TURNOVER  by PAYNE,JADEN

STEAL  by LANG,RYAN 10:19
10:19 SUB OUT by OSTROWSKI,DEV
10:19 SUB IN by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
10:19 FOUL  by GALES,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by LANG,RYAN 09:52 12-18 H 6
ASSIST  by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN --

09:25 MISS LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JADEN

09:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 09:22

09:17 12-20 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,TEREK(in the paint)
08:59 FOUL  by GALES,JADEN
08:43 FOUL  by IUZZOLINO,MIKE

SUB OUT by TESLOVICH,ELI 08:43
SUB IN by PERRY,JAYSON 08:43
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,JAYSON(in the paint) 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GALES,JADEN
08:18 TURNOVER  by PAYNE,JADEN

STEAL  by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 08:18
SUB OUT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 08:14
SUB OUT by MADDALON,OWEN 08:14
SUB IN by WALLACE,MAX 08:14



SUB IN by SITTER,JAMES 08:14
08:07 FOUL  by BAILEY,JADEN

GOOD FT by LANG,RYAN 08:07 13-20 H 7
GOOD FT by LANG,RYAN 08:07 14-20 H 6
SUB OUT by LANG,RYAN 08:07
SUB IN by LEWIS,DEVON 08:07

07:49 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,JADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IUZZOLINO,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by SITTER,JAMES 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by IUZZOLINO,MIKE

07:03 MISS JUMPER by CROSBY,TEREK
REBOUND DEF by SITTER,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:47

06:47 SUB OUT by CROSBY,TEREK
06:47 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JADEN
06:47 SUB OUT by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
06:47 SUB IN by OSTROWSKI,DEV
06:47 SUB IN by JONES,JEVONTAE
06:47 SUB IN by O'ROURKE,BRADY
06:19 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OSTROWSKI,DEV
TURNOVER  by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 05:54

05:54 STEAL  by GALES,JADEN
05:49 14-26 H 12 GOOD DUNK by GALES,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'ROURKE,BRADY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:49
SUB OUT by LEWIS,DEVON 05:49
SUB OUT by WALLACE,MAX 05:49
SUB IN by LANG,RYAN 05:49
SUB IN by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 05:49

05:23 FOUL  by JONES,JEVONTAE
GOOD FT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 05:23 15-26 H 11
SUB OUT by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 05:23
SUB IN by MADDALON,OWEN 05:23
MISS FT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GALES,JADEN
05:13 TURNOVER  by PAYNE,JADEN

STEAL  by LANG,RYAN 05:13
MISS 3PTR by SITTER,JAMES 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GALES,JADEN
04:48 15-28 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JEVONTAE

MISS LAYUP by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS(in the paint) 04:32
REBOUND OFF by MADDALON,OWEN --
MISS LAYUP by MADDALON,OWEN(in the paint) 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JADEN
04:05 15-31 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by OSTROWSKI,DEV

-- ASSIST  by GALES,JADEN
GOOD LAYUP by LANG,RYAN(in the paint) 03:47 17-31 H 14
FOUL  by MADDALON,OWEN 03:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:24

03:24 SUB OUT by JONES,JEVONTAE
03:24 SUB OUT by O'ROURKE,BRADY
03:24 SUB IN by CROSBY,TEREK
03:24 SUB IN by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
03:24 17-32 H 15 GOOD FT by GALES,JADEN
03:24 17-33 H 16 GOOD FT by GALES,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by SITTER,JAMES(in the paint) 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GALES,JADEN

02:34 MISS JUMPER by OSTROWSKI,DEV(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SITTER,JAMES --



MISS 3PTR by SITTER,JAMES 02:25
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,JAYSON --
FOUL  by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 02:04

02:04 17-34 H 17 GOOD FT by PAYNE,JADEN
02:04 SUB OUT by GALES,JADEN
02:04 SUB IN by SPALDING,DUNCAN
02:04 17-35 H 18 GOOD FT by PAYNE,JADEN
02:03 FOUL  by OSTROWSKI,DEV

GOOD FT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS(fastbreak) 02:03 18-35 H 17
GOOD FT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS(fastbreak) 02:03 19-35 H 16

01:48 TURNOVER  by OSTROWSKI,DEV
STEAL  by SITTER,JAMES 01:48

01:46 FOUL  by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
MISS FT by SITTER,JAMES(fastbreak) 01:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SITTER,JAMES(fastbreak) 01:46 20-35 H 15
FOUL  by MADDALON,OWEN 01:35

01:35 SUB OUT by OSTROWSKI,DEV
01:35 SUB OUT by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
01:35 SUB IN by DAYS,ZEMARI
01:35 SUB IN by MASTEN,COLIN
01:35 20-36 H 16 GOOD FT by PAYNE,JADEN
01:35 MISS FT by PAYNE,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by LANG,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by PERRY,JAYSON 01:24

01:24 SUB OUT by PAYNE,JADEN
01:24 SUB IN by BAILEY,JADEN
01:10 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,JADEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SPALDING,DUNCAN
FOUL  by PERRY,JAYSON 01:04

01:04 20-37 H 17 GOOD FT by SPALDING,DUNCAN
SUB OUT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 01:04
SUB IN by WALLACE,MAX 01:04

01:04 20-38 H 18 GOOD FT by SPALDING,DUNCAN
TURNOVER  by LANG,RYAN 00:49

00:30 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,JADEN
SUB OUT by MADDALON,OWEN 00:30
SUB IN by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 00:30
GOOD JUMPER by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 00:00 22-38 H 16

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Allegheny Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Vincent
20:00 SUB OUT by CROSBY,TEREK
20:00 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JADEN
20:00 SUB OUT by DAYS,ZEMARI
20:00 SUB OUT by SPALDING,DUNCAN
20:00 SUB OUT by MASTEN,COLIN
20:00 SUB IN by OSTROWSKI,DEV
20:00 SUB IN by JONES,JEVONTAE
20:00 SUB IN by PAYNE,JADEN
20:00 SUB IN by GALES,JADEN
20:00 SUB IN by IUZZOLINO,MIKE

SUB OUT by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 20:00
SUB IN by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 20:00
FOUL  by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 19:53

19:40 22-40 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SITTER,JAMES 19:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GALES,JADEN
19:00 MISS LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANG,RYAN --



MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JAYSON 18:54
-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JADEN

18:29 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JEVONTAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SITTER,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,MAX(in the paint) 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
18:01 22-42 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,JADEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SITTER,JAMES 17:34 25-42 H 17
ASSIST  by WALLACE,MAX --

17:13 TURNOVER  by OSTROWSKI,DEV
SUB OUT by WALLACE,MAX 17:13
SUB IN by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 17:13

17:13 SUB OUT by JONES,JEVONTAE
17:13 SUB IN by BAILEY,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN(in the paint) 16:56
-- REBOUND DEF by GALES,JADEN

FOUL  by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 16:45
SUB OUT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 16:45
SUB IN by WALLACE,MAX 16:45
FOUL  by LANG,RYAN 16:38

16:38 25-43 H 18 GOOD FT by GALES,JADEN
16:38 MISS FT by GALES,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by LANG,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN(in the paint) 16:23 27-43 H 16
ASSIST  by WALLACE,MAX --

16:03 MISS 3PTR by OSTROWSKI,DEV
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JAYSON --

15:57 FOUL  by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57

15:57 SUB OUT by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
15:57 SUB IN by DAYS,ZEMARI
15:44 FOUL  by DAYS,ZEMARI

MISS FT by PERRY,JAYSON 15:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PERRY,JAYSON 15:44 28-43 H 15

15:26 MISS 3PTR by GALES,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAYS,ZEMARI

15:21 28-46 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by OSTROWSKI,DEV
-- ASSIST  by DAYS,ZEMARI

TURNOVER  by PERRY,JAYSON 15:10
15:10 STEAL  by OSTROWSKI,DEV
15:05 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,JADEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PERRY,JAYSON 15:05
-- REBOUND OFF by GALES,JADEN

15:03 28-48 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by WALLACE,MAX 15:03

15:01 MISS FT by GALES,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAYS,ZEMARI

14:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:57
FOUL TECH by WALLACE,MAX 14:54

14:54 28-49 H 21 GOOD FT by GALES,JADEN(fastbreak)
14:54 28-50 H 22 GOOD FT by GALES,JADEN(fastbreak)

FOUL  by WALLACE,MAX 14:54
14:54 28-51 H 23 GOOD FT by GALES,JADEN(fastbreak)
14:54 SUB OUT by OSTROWSKI,DEV
14:54 SUB IN by PECCON,NICK
14:54 MISS FT by GALES,JADEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LANG,RYAN --
SUB OUT by SITTER,JAMES 14:29
SUB IN by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 14:29
SUB OUT by WALLACE,MAX 14:13



SUB IN by SITTER,JAMES 14:13
GOOD 3PTR by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 14:07 31-51 H 20
ASSIST  by SITTER,JAMES --

13:57 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SITTER,JAMES --

13:49 FOUL  by PAYNE,JADEN
TURNOVER  by LANG,RYAN 13:47

13:47 STEAL  by PECCON,NICK
13:43 31-53 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN(in the paint) 13:25
13:25 BLOCK  by PAYNE,JADEN

REBOUND OFF by LANG,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 13:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GALES,JADEN
13:05 31-56 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by PECCON,NICK(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by LANG,RYAN(in the paint) 12:51 33-56 H 23
12:39 MISS 3PTR by PECCON,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JADEN
12:32 MISS DUNK by GALES,JADEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,JADEN
12:30 MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SITTER,JAMES --
12:30 FOUL  by GALES,JADEN
12:30 SUB OUT by PAYNE,JADEN
12:30 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JADEN
12:30 SUB OUT by DAYS,ZEMARI
12:30 SUB OUT by GALES,JADEN
12:30 SUB OUT by PECCON,NICK
12:30 SUB IN by OSTROWSKI,DEV
12:30 SUB IN by JONES,JEVONTAE
12:30 SUB IN by CROSBY,TEREK
12:30 SUB IN by SPALDING,DUNCAN
12:30 SUB IN by IUZZOLINO,MIKE

SUB OUT by PERRY,JAYSON 12:30
SUB IN by TESLOVICH,ELI 12:30
GOOD LAYUP by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS(in the paint) 12:02 35-56 H 21
ASSIST  by SITTER,JAMES --

11:51 MISS 3PTR by OSTROWSKI,DEV
-- REBOUND OFF by SPALDING,DUNCAN

11:47 35-59 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by CROSBY,TEREK
-- ASSIST  by OSTROWSKI,DEV

11:26 FOUL  by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:26
MISS LAYUP by LANG,RYAN(in the paint) 11:17
REBOUND OFF by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS --
GOOD TIPIN by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS(in the paint) 11:11 37-59 H 22
FOUL  by LANG,RYAN 11:00

11:00 37-60 H 23 GOOD FT by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
SUB OUT by SITTER,JAMES 11:00
SUB IN by MADDALON,OWEN 11:00

11:00 37-61 H 24 GOOD FT by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
11:00 SUB OUT by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
11:00 SUB IN by MASTEN,COLIN

GOOD LAYUP by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS(in the paint) 10:46 39-61 H 22
ASSIST  by LANG,RYAN --

10:46 FOUL  by SPALDING,DUNCAN
GOOD FT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 10:46 40-61 H 21

10:23 40-64 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by CROSBY,TEREK
-- ASSIST  by OSTROWSKI,DEV

GOOD LAYUP by LANG,RYAN(in the paint) 10:07 42-64 H 22
09:50 SUB OUT by SPALDING,DUNCAN
09:50 SUB IN by IUZZOLINO,MIKE



09:48 42-67 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by OSTROWSKI,DEV

MISS LAYUP by TESLOVICH,ELI(in the paint) 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,TEREK

09:22 42-70 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by IUZZOLINO,MIKE(fastbreak)
09:07 FOUL  by CROSBY,TEREK
09:07 SUB OUT by OSTROWSKI,DEV
09:07 SUB IN by PAYNE,JADEN

GOOD FT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 09:07 43-70 H 27
GOOD FT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 09:07 44-70 H 26

08:46 44-72 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,JADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JEVONTAE

MISS 3PTR by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 08:31
REBOUND OFF by MADDALON,OWEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 08:26 47-72 H 25
ASSIST  by MADDALON,OWEN --

08:04 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JEVONTAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MADDALON,OWEN --

08:01 FOUL  by JONES,JEVONTAE
MISS FT by MADDALON,OWEN(fastbreak) 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,TEREK
FOUL  by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 08:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00

07:59 47-73 H 26 GOOD FT by CROSBY,TEREK(fastbreak)
07:59 47-74 H 27 GOOD FT by CROSBY,TEREK(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN(in the paint) 07:39
REBOUND OFF by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN --
GOOD LAYUP by TESLOVICH,ELI(in the paint) 07:26 49-74 H 25
ASSIST  by LANG,RYAN --

07:10 MISS 3PTR by CROSBY,TEREK
REBOUND DEF by LANG,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by TESLOVICH,ELI 06:52

06:52 STEAL  by JONES,JEVONTAE
06:47 49-76 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by MASTEN,COLIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CROSBY,TEREK
06:46 SUB OUT by JONES,JEVONTAE
06:46 SUB OUT by IUZZOLINO,MIKE
06:46 SUB IN by BAILEY,JADEN
06:46 SUB IN by DAYS,ZEMARI

SUB OUT by LANG,RYAN 06:46
SUB IN by LEWIS,DEVON 06:46
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,DEVON(in the paint) 06:35 51-76 H 25

06:35 FOUL  by CROSBY,TEREK
GOOD FT by LEWIS,DEVON 06:35 52-76 H 24

06:20 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN --
MISS JUMPER by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,JADEN
05:35 MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,JADEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CROSBY,TEREK
05:31 MISS JUMPER by CROSBY,TEREK

-- REBOUND OFF by DAYS,ZEMARI
05:23 MISS JUMPER by MASTEN,COLIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JADEN
05:18 TURNOVER  by DAYS,ZEMARI

STEAL  by LEWIS,DEVON 05:18
GOOD LAYUP by TESLOVICH,ELI(in the paint) 05:03 54-76 H 22
FOUL  by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by CROSBY,TEREK
04:46 SUB IN by BUSBEE,BJ
04:46 54-77 H 23 GOOD FT by DAYS,ZEMARI
04:46 SUB OUT by PAYNE,JADEN



04:46 SUB IN by STRAUB,ADAM
04:46 54-78 H 24 GOOD FT by DAYS,ZEMARI

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,DEVON(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DAYS,ZEMARI

FOUL  by MADDALON,OWEN 04:32
04:32 54-79 H 25 GOOD FT by DAYS,ZEMARI(fastbreak)
04:32 MISS FT by DAYS,ZEMARI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TESLOVICH,ELI --
04:17 FOUL  by STRAUB,ADAM

MISS FT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 04:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:17 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JADEN
04:17 SUB IN by PECCON,NICK

MISS FT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MASTEN,COLIN

04:13 TURNOVER  by MASTEN,COLIN
STEAL  by MADDALON,OWEN 04:13
GOOD LAYUP by MADDALON,OWEN(in the paint) 04:09 56-79 H 23

03:54 TURNOVER  by MASTEN,COLIN
STEAL  by LEWIS,DEVON 03:54
MISS 3PTR by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MASTEN,COLIN
03:39 MISS 3PTR by STRAUB,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DEVON --
TURNOVER  by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 03:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28

03:28 SUB OUT by MASTEN,COLIN
03:28 SUB IN by GIDAS,NIKO

SUB OUT by LATAUSKAS,PIJUS 03:28
SUB IN by SZEP,JACOB 03:28

03:04 TURNOVER  by DAYS,ZEMARI
STEAL  by LEWIS,DEVON 03:04
MISS JUMPER by TESLOVICH,ELI 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DAYS,ZEMARI
02:44 MISS LAYUP by BUSBEE,BJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADDALON,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by MADDALON,OWEN 02:39

02:39 STEAL  by PECCON,NICK
02:34 MISS 3PTR by DAYS,ZEMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by DAYS,ZEMARI
02:29 MISS LAYUP by DAYS,ZEMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN --
TURNOVER  by MADDALON,OWEN 02:22

02:22 STEAL  by BUSBEE,BJ
02:16 56-81 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by STRAUB,ADAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUSBEE,BJ
02:13 SUB OUT by DAYS,ZEMARI
02:13 SUB IN by LOGVIN,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by TESLOVICH,ELI 02:13
SUB OUT by BROCKMEYER,LINCOLN 02:13
SUB IN by DEPAULA,VINNIE 02:13
SUB IN by BURDA,JEREMY 02:13
MISS LAYUP by SZEP,JACOB(in the paint) 01:57

01:57 BLOCK  by STRAUB,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by SZEP,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by SZEP,JACOB(in the paint) 01:51

01:51 BLOCK  by STRAUB,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEF by LOGVIN,ISAIAH

01:45 MISS 3PTR by GIDAS,NIKO
REBOUND DEF by SZEP,JACOB --

01:45 FOUL  by STRAUB,ADAM
GOOD FT by SZEP,JACOB(fastbreak) 01:45 57-81 H 24



01:45 SUB OUT by LOGVIN,ISAIAH
01:45 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,RYAN

SUB OUT by MADDALON,OWEN 01:45
SUB IN by PEASE,COHEN 01:45
GOOD FT by SZEP,JACOB(fastbreak) 01:45 58-81 H 23

01:37 58-83 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BUSBEE,BJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:25 FOUL  by BUSBEE,BJ

MISS FT by LEWIS,DEVON 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:25 SUB OUT by BUSBEE,BJ
01:25 SUB IN by CROSSEY,CONNOR

GOOD FT by LEWIS,DEVON 01:25 59-83 H 24
01:04 MISS 3PTR by CROSSEY,CONNOR

-- REBOUND OFF by GIDAS,NIKO
00:56 TURNOVER  by CROSSEY,CONNOR

SUB OUT by LEWIS,DEVON 00:56
SUB OUT by SZEP,JACOB 00:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TRACE 00:56
SUB IN by AKEY,CALEB 00:56
MISS JUMPER by DEPAULA,VINNIE 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,RYAN
00:21 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,RYAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:15 59-85 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by STRAUB,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DEPAULA,VINNIE 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CROSSEY,CONNOR


